Eligible Motorized Project

Rank Project # Sponsor

1 T19020 Polk County

Eligible Nonmotorized, Single-Use Projects

Rank Project # Sponsor
1 T19032 City of Mount Dora
2 T19023 City of Ocala

Eligible Nonmotorized, Diverse-Use Projects

Rank Project # Sponsor
1 T19022 City of Miramar
2 T19011 Pasco County
3 T19016 City of Riviera Beach
4 T19012 City of Winter Garden
5 T19006 City of Maitland

Project Name

Bone Valley Connection
Construction

Project Name

Aquatic and Outdoor Center
Kayak/Canoe Launch

Wetland Park Rest Area

Project Name

Miramar Regional Park
Recreational Trail

Suncoast Connector Rest Area

Lone Pine Park

Downtown WG Trail
Enhancement

Westside Trails

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Recreational Trails Program

2019-2020 Funding Cycle AMENDED Priority List

Scope of Work

Construction of motorized trail crossing over CR 630.

Scope of Work

Design and construction of ADA kayak/canoe launch facility,
8 x 125 L.F. (+/- 10 %) launch hard-surface access trail and
kayak/canoe cleaning station/rack.

Engineering, design and construction of 40’ x 90’ (+/- 10%)
restroom pavilion with water stations, three overlook shade
covers, water fountain with bottle filling attachment and
shade cover for existing restroom.

Scope of Work

Design, permitting, surveying, and construction of 8 x 1,660
L.F. (+/- 10%) hard-surface trail, two (2) 20" x 330’ (+/-10%)
decks with shade covering, renovation of 8’ x 9,620 (+/-
10%) hard-surface trail, trailhead signage and lighting.

Design, permitting, surveying, engineering, and construction
of restroom with composting toilets, 6’ x 30’ (+/-10%) hard-
surface access trail, well/water fountain, bike repair station,
solar charging station, bike rack, wayfinding locator and
kiosk with trail use/trail safety educational literature.

Design, permitting, surveying, engineering, and construction
of 8" x 2,500 L.F. (+/-10%) hard surface trail with four (4)
exercise stations.

Site preparation and renovation of 10-14’ x 700 L.F. (+/-
10%) hard-surface trail with purchase and installation of
wheelchair charge station, landscaping, H,O station, trash
receptacles, benches, bike racks, bike repair station,
wayfinding signage, kiosk with trail use/trail safety
information, lighting, traffic tables and ADA parking spaces.

Design, engineering and construction of 10' x 3,700 L.F. (+/-
10%) hard-surface, multi-use trail with 8" wide increments to
mitigate impacts.

Score

71

Score

95

87

Score

130

122

120

119

118

State Clearing House
Review

Complete 09/19/2019

State Clearing House
Review

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

State Clearing House
Review

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Amount
Requested

$1,000,000

Amount
Requested

$240,000

$400,000

Amount
Requested

$100,000

$160,000

$80,000

$298,472

$340,000

Grant Award

$1,000,000

Total Eligible Motorized Projects:

Grant Award

$240,000

$376,880

Total Eligible Nonmotorized, Single-Use Projects:

Grant Award

$100,000

$160,000

$80,000

$298,472

$340,000

Match .
Amount Total Project Cost
$200,000 $1,200,000

$1,000,000

ok Total Project Cost
Amount
$60,000 $300,000
$94,231 $471,111
$616,880

LEfED Total Project Cost
Amount
$100,000 $200,000
$40,000 $200,000
$20,000 $100,000
$74,618 $373,090
$85,000 $425,000



T19002

T19028

T19008

T19005

T19033

T19024

T19021

T19013

T19027

T19010

T19035

T19029

T19019

Wakulla County Board of County
Commissioners

City of Orlando

City of Wauchula

City of Lakeland

City of Oviedo

Escambia County Board of County
Commissioners

City of Miami

City of Palm Coast

City of Seminole

Manatee County

Broward County

City of Tampa

Walton County

Wakulla County Hudson Park

New Trail Amenities

Boardwalk at Orlando
Wetlands Park

Parks at Peace River Project

Phase Il

Se7en Wetlands Trail
Completion

Shane Kelly Park

(SR292) Perdido Key Drive

Multi-Use Path

Marine Stadium Basin Trail at

Virginia Key Phase Il

Long Creek Nature Preserve

Trail System

Blossom Lake Fitness Trail

Robinson Preserve Connector

Trail

Flamingo Road Greenway

Forest Hills Park Recreational

Trail

Timpoochee Trail Extension

Design, engineering and construction of 8’ x 1,422 L.F. (+/-
10%) hard-surface trail with the purchase and installation of
park benches, trash receptacles and bike racks.

Construction of 6’ x 2,200 L.F. (+/-10%) boardwalk and 6’ x
846 L.F. (+/-10%) natural-surface equestrian trail with
renovations to 6’ x 19,390 L.F. (+/-10%) natural-surface
equestrian trail and 12’ x 2.5 mile (+/-10%) natural-surface
hiking trail.

Site preparation and construction of 8’ x 400 L.F. (+/-10%)
boardwalk, 8’ x 220 L.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface access trail,
8’ x 10" (+/-10%) overlook, 10’ x 25 L.F. (+/-10%) crosswalk
and lighting with parking lot renovations.

Design, permitting, surveying, engineering, project
management, and construction of 8’ x 600 L.F. (+/-10%)
bridge trail connections, 5’ x 100 L.F. (+/-10%) entry gate
fencing, and 8' x 15.5 miles (+/-10%) natural surface trail
with the purchase and installation of ADA compliant entry
gate with door, interior directional trailhead signage,
interpretive kiosks for trail maps, trail entrance map, trail
marker posts, trail map signage, benches and trash
receptacles.

Design, permitting and construction of 8’ x 3,854 L.F. (+/-
10%) hard-surface trail and 20’ x 20’ shade structure with
the purchase and installation of ADA exercise stations,
benches and trash receptacles.

Construction of 8’ x 2.14 mile (+/-10%) hard-surface trail.

Construction of 11.25’ x 2,650’ (+/-10%) hard-surface trail
and a 20’ x 400 S.F. (+/-10%) skyline viewing point with the
purchase and installation of directional signage.

Construction of 8’ x 12,152 S.F. (+/-10%) natural-surface
trail, 8’ x 4,668 S.F. (+/-10%) boardwalk, a boardwalk
pavilion, and two 8’ x 20’ (+/-10%) overlooks with the
purchase and installation of benches.

Design, engineering, permitting, and renovation of 8’ x 3,960
L.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface fitness trail with the purchase and
installation of three (3) fitness stations with equipment.

Design, permitting and construction of 8' x 38' (+/-10%)
boardwalk, 8' x 48' (+/-10%) boardwalk, and 8' x 25' with an
8" high by 25' wide wooden privacy screen on one side.

Design, permitting, surveying and construction of 8’ x 1-mile
(+/-10%) hard-surface trail.

Engineering, site preparation and construction of 8’ x 2,700
L.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface trail and pedestrian bridge with
the purchase and installation of seven (7) ADA exercise
stations.

Design, permitting and construction of 10’ x 750 L.F. (+/-
10%) hard-surface trail, 12’ x 332 L.F. (+/-10%) elevated
boardwalk, and 10" x 660 L.F. (+/-10%) asphalt pavement.

117

115

113

112

110

108

107

106

106

106

104

103

101

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

$76,199

$390,000

$200,000

$237,829

$400,000

$320,000

$200,000

$325,000

$200,000

$99,526

$400,000

$195,600

$400,000

$76,199

$390,000

$200,000

$237,829

$400,000

$320,000

$200,000

$325,000

$162,000

$99,526

$400,000

$195,600

$400,000

$76,199

$390,000

$200,000

$237,829

$80,000

$80,000

$302,705

$325,000

$40,500

$123,848

$400,000

$130,400

$100,000

$152,398

$780,000

$400,000

$475,658

$480,000

$400,000

$502,705

$650,000

$202,500

$223,374

$800,000

$326,000

$500,000



19 T19014
20 T19003
21 T19001
22 T19009
23 T19007

APPROVED:

Emile Hamilton

Hernando County Board of County
Commissioners

Lee County

Charlotte County Board of County
Commissioners

City of St. Petersburg

Orange County

Peck Sink Trail and Overlook

J.Y. Linear Park Trailhead at
Six Mile

William R. Gaines Veteran

Memorial Park Trails

Willow Marsh Boardwalk

Little Econ Greenway-Rouse
Road Bridge

** Grant award contingent upon available funding.

35 Applications Received:

1 Withdrawn - by applicant

Design, engineering, permitting and construction of ADA
accessible parking, hard-surface parking pad transition, 8’ x
1,600 L.F. (+/-10%) natural-surface trail, and 320 S.F.
(+/10%) overlook platform with the purchase and installation
Design, permitting, surveying, engineering, site preparation
and construction of trailhead to include hard-surface parking
area, hard-surface access trail and one (1) 8’ x 20’ (+/-10%)
family restroom with the purchase and installation of dog
waste stations, recycling and trash receptacles, drinking
fountain/water bottle filler, trail map signage, bike rack, and

Design, permitting, surveying, engineering, and construction
of 8 x 4,000 L.F. (+/-10%) natural-surface trail and
footbridges over wetland areas, with the purchase and
installation of ten (10) exercise stations and interpretive
signage with trail use/trail safety information.

Design, permitting, surveying, engineering, and renovation
of 8" x 555 L.F. (+/-10%) boardwalk.

Demolition and renovation of 15’ x 875’ (+/-10%) bridged
trail.

1 Declined Funding - by applicant

1 Ineligible - adequate site control not provided

1 Ineligible - duplicat

1 submitted

1 Ineligible - failed to provide adequate documentation during deficiency period

4 Ineligible - did not meet intent of program

100

100

85

79

78

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Complete 09/19/2019

Total Eligible Nonmotorized, Diverse-Use Projects:

Project ranking approved by the Recreational Trails Program Advisory Committee on 07/30/2019.

Priority List approval received by the Department of Environmental Protection on 08/27/2019.

Priority List and project approval received by the Federal Highway Administration on 09/09/2019.

Amended Priority List and project approval received by the Federal Highway Administration on

$164,960

$180,000

$320,000

$320,000

$397,975

Funding availability pending allocation released by the Federal Highway Administration and the Florida Department of Transportation.

Digitally signed by Emile Hamilton
Date: 2021.01.04 07:11:32 -06'00'

Emile D. Hamilton, Interim Deputy Secretary, Land and Recreation, Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Digitally signed by BRIAN ROBERT

BRIAN ROBERT TELFAIR TeLrar

Date: 2021.01.04 15:34:15 -05'00'

Brian Robert Telfair, Realty Officer, Office of Project Development, Federal Highway Administration

$164,960

$180,000

$320,000

$320,000

$397,975

$41,240

$180,000

$80,000

$240,000

$402,025

$206,200

$360,000

$400,000

$560,000

$800,000

$5,767,561





